South Canterbury RC (nominations)
SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 21 N 21 Nov 2024

Track: Softé

Weather: Fine

Rail: True | No Rain Last 2
#1

1600m, $25000, OPN HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
THE BUFFER

JIMMY FIVE

SESTINA

CHAIRMAN

MISS PEARL

REDFORD

KINDLING SPARK (AUS)
RETAIL THERAPY

8 nominations

#2

2200m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SMOOTH OPERATOR
ARISTOCRAT

ROCMONT

WAIHORA MIST

EULOGY SHOW

ICE EMPRESS
EKSTREMEMISS

TAKE THE DEEL (AUS)
DIAMOND RIVIERE (AUS)
9 nominations

#3

1600m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
GANGSTA GRANNY
IN AWE

OMINOUS

SEFTON
CHEQUERED
COMPLICATE
CLUEDO LANE
FREEDOM REINS
INFERNAPE
SAILING AWAY
THE ARCHITECT
AMIINIT

HEAD FIRST

IFF I GET PAAID
SPARTA
MISSYWOOD
SACRED DIOR
GIVEALITTLE
ORSOME DUDE
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87
79
73
70
70
69

66

73
71
68
67
63
61
60
59
54

65
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
60
60
58
58

CHENEY

MY DEGREE

REGGIE RULER
CHASE 'N' GOLD
HUTSON

JUST MAYBE
ASTERIAL
BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)
BOURBON CHIQUE
ROYCE ROCA

29 nominations

#4

2200m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
OUR PRINCESS BOOT
AVIVA

LEGEND BEAST
GWYNVER

HAAST RULER
DECLARE

LORD GREYSTOKE
CALLMEGINGER
IRISH MOSS

LA FURRIOSSA
RAGHALLAIGH

SIR EDENMORE
SPECIOSUS
SUNNINGDALE

14 nominations

# 5 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES

1600m, $18500, MDN,

56
56
56
55
55
55
54
53
53
53

54
52
51
50
50
49
47
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN BONUS RACE)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
HIGH PINS
BENJI'S BOY *
BAGGIO *
CHANNA
THUNDERFIST
BANDROSSAN
GATZBY *
MISTER GOLDIE *
PEEKAY

OCEAN BREEZE
PIRATES 'N' GOLD
BACK SEAT BABE
GRASSHOPPER
HARRY GEE *
RINGS OF SATIN
SHAKABRAH *
SIR EDENMORE
SORAYA

54
53
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
50
50
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

SPECIOSUS

TAP THE LAMP

THE MATADOR

21 nominations

#6

1200m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
MORRIE

PERSONA

SIR SIGARO

BONA FIDE

JUST A BROWN HORSE
KNOWLEDGE IS POWER
FLAT STANLEY

HOORAY FOR HARRY (AUS)
LEAR JET

PEQUOT

SUPER ROSA
ATAAHUAWHATADREAM
BAX FACTOR

DISTRICT NINE
CHICAGO DREAM (AUS)
DAYZEE DIOR
DESTINY'S PURPOSE
DREAM LANE

HOSHI

ILIMITADO

MAGGIE MCMUFFIN
PICK UP THE BLAZE
PRINCESS SOLITAIRE
RENAISSANCE MAN
SHAKABRAH

TAP THE LAMP

VILETTE
WOTACHATTABOX

28 nominations

# 7 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S

1200m, $18500, MDN F&M,

(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE

PEARL SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
PARKER BONNIE *
PERSONA

RED STAR BELLA *
SAKURAJIMA *

LEAR JET

AMAZE ME *
ATAAHUAWHATADREAM
DISTRICT NINE

ALI NEL

AN MORRIGHAN

45
45
45

52
52
52
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
47
47
47
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

52
52
52
51
50
47
47
47
46
45

DAYZEE DIOR

DREAM LANE

HOSHI

ILIMITADO *

MAGGIE MCMUFFIN
ON FILE *

PORCIA CATONIS (AUS) *
PRINCESS SOLITAIRE *
SATONO MAGIC *
SPIRIT LIFTER

TAP THE LAMP
VILETTE *

22 nominations

#8

1200m, $18500, 3YO SW+P,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
DIABLO BLANCO

PIVOTAL TEN

KAISEDA (AUS)

SUPER ROSA

ALI NEL

CHICAGO DREAM (AUS)
PRINCESS SOLITAIRE
SPIRIT LIFTER

8 nominations

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

69
63
61
50
46
45
45
45
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South Canterbury RC (nominations)
SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 21 N 21 Nov 2024

Notes:

NZTR in conjuction with the club will
look to divide the R65 1600m
provided there are suffient entries at
withdrawal time.

All races will remain open until
9.00am Tuesday 19 November.

Head Stipe - John Oatham Ph: 021
725 550

Apprentice Riders:
Amber Riddell (a4) 027 883 6778

Senior Riders:

Ashvin Goindasamy 021 255 2261
Leah Hemi 021 280 2370

Ulrika Holmquist c/- 021 147 7378
Brett Murray 022 456 1359

Diego Montes de Oca 027 230 6195

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Printed On 18 November 2024 12:10

Page 2 of 2



