South Canterbury RC (nominations)

SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 21 N 21 Nov 2024

Track:	Soft6		CHENEY	56	SPECIOSUS	45	DAYZEE DIOR	45
Weather:	Fine		MY DEGREE	56	TAP THE LAMP	45	DREAM LANE	45
Rail:	True No Rain	Last 2	REGGIE RULER	56	THE MATADOR	<i>45</i>	HOSHI	45
# 1		CHASE 'N' GOLD	<i>55</i>	21 nominations		ILIMITADO *	45	
1600m, \$25000, OPN HCP,			HUTSON	<i>55</i>			MAGGIE MCMUFFIN	45
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			JUST MAYBE	<i>55</i>	# 6		ON FILE *	45
THE BUFFER 87		ASTERIAL	54	1200m, \$18500, MDN,		PORCIA CATONIS (AUS) *	45	
IMMY FIVE 79		BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)	53	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		PRINCESS SOLITAIRE *	45	
SESTINA		73	BOURBON CHIQUE	53	MORRIE	52	SATONO MAGIC *	45
CHAIRMAN		<i>70</i>	ROYCE ROCA	53	PERSONA	52	SPIRIT LIFTER	45
MISS PEARL		70	29 nominations		SIR SIGARO	52	TAP THE LAMP	45
REDFORD		69			BONA FIDE	51	VILETTE *	45
KINDLING SPA	ARK (ALIS)	<i>67</i>	# 4		JUST A BROWN HORSE	51	22 nominations	
RETAIL THERAPY 66		2200m, \$18500, MDN,		KNOWLEDGE IS POWER	51			
8 nominations		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		FLAT STANLEY	50	# 8		
o nominati	Olis		OUR PRINCESS BOOT	54	HOORAY FOR HARRY (AUS)	50	1200m, \$18500, 3YO SW+P,	
			AVIVA	52	LEAR JET	50	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	
# 2		LEGEND BEAST	51	PEQUOT	50	DIABLO BLANCO	69	
2200m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark		GWYNVER	50	SUPER ROSA	50	PIVOTAL TEN	63	
Starting Limit:	14. Ballots: 6		HAAST RULER	50	ATAAHUAWHATADREAM	47	KAISEDA (AUS)	61
SMOOTH OPERATOR 73		DECLARE	49	BAX FACTOR	47	SUPER ROSA	50	
ARISTOCRAT 71		LORD GREYSTOKE	47	DISTRICT NINE	47	ALI NEL	46	
ROCMONT 68		68	CALLMEGINGER	45	CHICAGO DREAM (AUS)	45	CHICAGO DREAM (AUS)	45
WAIHORA MIST 67		67	IRISH MOSS	45	DAYZEE DIOR	45	PRINCESS SOLITAIRE	45
EULOGY SHOW 63		63	LA FURRIOSSA	45	DESTINY'S PURPOSE	45	SPIRIT LIFTER	45
ICE EMPRESS 61		61	RAGHALLAIGH	45	DREAM LANE	45	8 nominations	
EKSTREMEMISS 60		SIR EDENMORE	45	HOSHI	45			
TAKE THE DEEL (AUS) 59		59	SPECIOSUS	45	ILIMITADO	45		
DIAMOND RIV	IERE (AUS)	54	SUNNINGDALE	45	MAGGIE MCMUFFIN	45		
9 nominati	ions		14 nominations		PICK UP THE BLAZE	45		
					PRINCESS SOLITAIRE	45		
# 3		# 5 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES	2	RENAISSANCE MAN	45			
1600m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark			1600m, \$18500, MDN,	,	SHAKABRAH	45		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN BONUS F	PACE)	TAP THE LAMP	45		
GANGSTA GRANNY 65		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	(ACL)	VILETTE	45			
IN AWE		64	HIGH PINS	54	WOTACHATTABOX	45		
OMINOUS		64	BENJI'S BOY *	53	28 nominations			
SEFTON		64	BAGGIO *	<i>52</i>				
CHEQUERED 63		CHANNA	<i>52</i>	# 7 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE F	PEARL S			
COMPLICATE 63		THUNDERFIST	<i>52</i>	1200m, \$18500, MDN F&M,				
CLUEDO LANE 62		BANDROSSAN	<i>51</i>	(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE				
FREEDOM REINS 62			GATZBY *	<i>51</i>	PEARL SERIES)			
INFERNAPE 62			MISTER GOLDIE *	<i>51</i>	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			
SAILING AWAY 62			PEEKAY	<i>51</i>	PARKER BONNIE *	52		
THE ARCHITECT 62			OCEAN BREEZE	<i>50</i>	PERSONA	52		
		61	PIRATES 'N' GOLD	50	RED STAR BELLA *	52		
HEAD FIRST		61	BACK SEAT BABE	45	SAKURAJIMA *	51		
IFF I GET PAA	ID	61	GRASSHOPPER	45	LEAR JET	50		
SPARTA		61	HARRY GEE *	45	AMAZE ME *	47		
		60	RINGS OF SATIN	45	ATAAHUAWHATADREAM	47		
MISSYWOOD					DISTRICT NINE	47		
SACRED DIOR		60	SHAKABRAH *	<i>45</i>	DISTRICT MINE	"		
		60 58	SHAKABRAH * SIR EDENMORE	45 45	ALI NEL	46		

South Canterbury RC (nominations)

SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 21 N 21 Nov 2024

Notes:

NZTR in conjuction with the club will look to divide the R65 1600m provided there are suffient entries at withdrawal time.
All races will remain open until 9.00am Tuesday 19 November.

Head Stipe - John Oatham Ph: 021 725 550

Apprentice Riders: Amber Riddell (a4) 027 883 6778

Senior Riders: Ashvin Goindasamy 021 255 2261 Leah Hemi 021 280 2370 Ulrika Holmquist c/- 021 147 7378 Brett Murray 022 456 1359 Diego Montes de Oca 027 230 6195

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.